il DATA FOR PROGRESS

From March 30 to April 2, 2022, Data for Progress conducted a survey of 1,193 likely voters nationally using web panel
respondents. The sample was weighted to be representative of likely voters by age, gender, education, race, and voting history.
The survey was conducted in English. The margin of error is £3 percentage points.

N=1,193 unless otherwise specified. Some values may not add up to 100 due to rounding.

[11 The U.S. Supreme Court is currently weighing on a
decision in a recent abortion rights case that could lead the
Court to overturn or weaken Roe v. Wade, the 1973 ruling that
guarantees the right to abortion under the constitution.

How much have you heard or read about the case that could
lead the Court to overturn or weaken Roe v. Wade?

[2] Would you support or oppose the United States Supreme
Court overturning or weakening Roe v Wade and allowing
states to once again implement abortion bans?

[31 Do you think the United States Supreme Court should
reverse Roe v. Wade, the 1973 decision concerning abortion,
or let it remain?

[41 How concerned or not concerned would you be if the
Supreme Court reverses Roe v. Wade, which constitutionally
guarantees women's right to have an abortion if they so
choose?
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D I R
Alot ..o 27% 38% 23% 18%
Alittle .. ... 47 41 49 53
Nothingatall ................ ... 26 22 29 29

D I R

Strongly support ................ 22% 9% 16% 40%
Somewhat support .............. 17 13 21 18
Somewhat oppose . .............. 12 11 15 12
Strongly oppose . ... 39 59 37 21
Don'tknow .............ooo.... 9 8 11 9
SUPPORT (TOTAL) ... 39% 22% 37% 58%
OPPOSE (TOTAL) ...t 51 70 52 33
SUPPORT (NET) ........cvvvenn.. -12  -48 -15 +25

D I R
The Supreme Court should reverse
Roe v. Wade, meaning that states
will  be allowed to outlaw
abortions. ........ . oo 35% 14% 34% 57%
The Supreme Court should let Roe.
v Wade remain, meaning that
abortion  will  remain legal
nationwide. ............. ... ... 54 75 54 33
Don'tknow ..................... 11 11 12 10

D I R
Very concerned ................. 36% 56% 32% 20%
Somewhat concerned ............ 25 22 27 26
Not very concerned .............. 19 14 22 23
Not concerned atall ............. 20 9 19 32



[51 When thinking about government involvement in
reproductive rights, which statement comes closest to your
views, even if neither is completely right?

[6] Would you be more or less likely to vote in the November
2022 midterm elections if the Supreme Court overturns Roe v.
Wade allowing states to once again implement strict abortion
bans?

[71 Would you be more or less likely to vote for a political
candidate who was upfront and outspoken about defending
reproductive rights and protecting access to abortion?

[8] If the Supreme Court overturns Roe v. Wade, and if the
election for U.S. Congress in your district was held today,
which one of the following candidates are you most likely to
vote for?
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The government should not
interfere in personal matters like
reproductive rights. Families and
individuals should have control
over their reproductive decisions.

The government should be able to
make decisions about
reproductive  rights, especially
when it involves protecting the
sanctity of human/life. ...........

Don'tknow .....................

Much less likely to vote this
November......................

Much more likely to vote this
November......................

Wouldn't affect my choice ........

Much less likely .................
Much morelikely ................

Wouldn't affect my choice ........

TheDemocrat ...................
The Republican .................

Don'tknow .....................

. 66%

28

78%
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10%
73
18
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91%
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19 46
9 6
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10% 5%
46 49
44 46
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23% 38%
53 35
24 27
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42% 4%
33 91
26 5



